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AReporton"Women Power Workshop"

NAMEOFACTIVITY:Women Power Workshop

DATE&DURATION:March 21, 2023

TYPEOFACTIVITY:Workshop

ORGANIZER(S):DepartmentofComputer Science ,Shri Mahaveer College,Jaipur.

EXPECTED OUTCOMES:

CO1: Studentwillbeabletoaware about recent business developments.

CO2: Studentwillbeableto develop interest in subject areas of Commerce and

Management including competitive aspects.

CO3: Students will be able to understand how to use their knowledge and learning

regarding past, present and future trendsi.

MAPPINGSWITHPO&PSO:Mapping Levels: 1- Low, 2- Moderate, 3-Strong

CO PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3

CO1 - - - - 3 - - - - - - - 2 3 2

CO2 - 2 - - - - - - 3 - - - 3 3 2

CO3 - - - - - - - - - - - 3 2 3 2
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FLYER/POSTER:
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ABSTRACT OF THE SESSION: DepartmentofComputer Science , SMC

organized a‘Women Power Workshop’ on March 21, 2023 for BCA Part-Istudents.

Workshop was taken by Dr. Neelima Pareek. Mr. Vimlesh Sharma, Head, Department

of Computer Science,SMC, Jaipur welcomed the speaker and all the participants in

the session.

The Women Power Workshop is a transformative event focused on empowering and

uplifting women in various aspects of life. Through interactive sessions, inspirational

talks, and skill-building exercises, participants explore topics such as leadership

development, self-confidence, career advancement, and work-life balance. Expert

speaker and mentors share insights, strategies, and personal experiences to motivate

and support women in overcoming challenges and achieving their goals. The

workshop fosters a supportive and inclusive environment where women can network,

collaborate, and learn from each other's successes and setbacks.
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GLIMPSES:
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS:

S. No. Name Registration
No.

Year E Mail

1 Ajay Soni SMC03CS001 BCA I kishoresoni1978@gmail.com
2 Aman Sharma SMC03CS002 BCA I amansharma869040@gmail.com
3 Ansh Aswani SMC03CS003 BCA I anshaswani22@gmail.com
4 Anuj Agarwal SMC03CS004 BCA I anujagrawal2620@hotmail.com
5 Anushka Jangid SMC03CS005 BCA I anushkajangid88@gmail.com
6 Charitra Yadav SMC03CS006 BCA I charitrayadav0313@gmail.com
7 Divya Ganglani SMC03CS007 BCA I divyaganglani2@gmail.com
8 Divya Swami SMC03CS008 BCA I divyaswami9807@gmail.com
9 Ekansh Sagar SMC03CS009 BCA I sagarekansh7@gmail.com

10 Gaurav Gour SMC03CS010 BCA I gauravgour04@gmail.com
11 Gourav Kotiya SMC03CS011 BCA I gkotiya28@gmail.com
12 Hardik Sharma SMC03CS012 BCA I hardik123z.a@gmail.com
13 Harsh Sharma SMC03CS013 BCA I rsvmh017@gmail.com
14 Himanshu Gupta SMC03CS014 BCA I gupta30himanshu@gmail.com
15 Jayesh Sharma SMC03CS015 BCA I js1472003@gmail.com
16 Kanika Sharma SMC03CS016 BCA I kulsss1807@gmail.com
17 Khushi Chauhan SMC03CS017 BCA I vishal3121998@gmail.com
18 Khushi Pathak SMC03CS018 BCA I Pathakkhushi291103@gmail.com
19 Krish Bhargava SMC03CS019 BCA I krish2004.kb@gmail.com
20 Krishna Rajak SMC03CS020 BCA I krishmarajak8529@gmail.com
21 Lavesh Ghiya SMC03CS021 BCA I Loveshghiya@gmail.com
22 Lovnish Saini SMC03CS022 BCA I lovnishsaini07@gmail.com
23 Manit Mathur SMC03CS023 BCA I manitmathur190@gmail.com
24 Maruf Khan SMC03CS024 BCA I tazwarkhan91@gmail.com
25 Mudit Pareek SMC03CS025 BCA I meenapareek673@gmail.com
26 Mudrika Khowala SMC03CS026 BCA I rohitkhowala@gmail.com
27 Neha Pareek SMC03CS027 BCA I np817380@gmail.com
28 Neha Soni SMC03CS028 BCA I nehasoni2004@gmail.com
29 Palak Nama SMC03CS029 BCA I namahari57@gmail.com
30 Pardhi Rajoriya SMC03CS030 BCA I Paridhirajoria00@gmail.com
31 Parv Kumawat SMC03CS031 BCA I parvkumawat555@gmail.com
32 Prachi Jain SMC03CS032 BCA I 1501prachijain@gmail.com
33 Pratham Lakhere SMC03CS033 BCA I prathamlakhere3@gmail.com
34 Priyanshi jain SMC03CS034 BCA I jain90879@gmail.com
35 Rachit Sahajwani SMC03CS035 BCA I rachitsahajwani@gmail.com
36 Raghunandan

Naruka
SMC03CS036 BCA I raghunaruka454@gmail.com

37 Rahul Kumawat SMC03CS037 BCA I rahulkumawat2380@gmail.com
38 Rajeev Biswas SMC03CS038 BCA I rahul69352@gmail.com
39 Rishi Bhargava SMC03CS039 BCA I sunnyd777@yahoo.co.in
40 Rishu Khandal SMC03CS040 BCA I rishukhandal486@gmail.com
41 Riya Mangwani SMC03CS041 BCA I riyamngwani05@gmail.com
42 Rudrakash

Sharma
SMC03CS042 BCA I rudrakshmtsharma@gmail.com

43 Rupal Soni SMC03CS043 BCA I vijaylakshmi1977@gmail.com
44 Saksham Bansal SMC03CS044 BCA I bsaksham8@gmail.com
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45 Saksham Sharma SMC03CS045 BCA I Sakshamsharma6253@gmail.com
46 Sambhav Sharma SMC03CS046 BCA I sambhavsharma333@gmail.com
47 Samyak Jain SMC03CS047 BCA I jsamyak095@gmail.com
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ATTENDANCE SHEET:
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FEEDBACKANALYSIS:

WORKSHOP FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Sr.no
. Attributes

Total
Feed
Back

Total Feed Back- 47

>80% Objective Achieved, 60 to 79 %- Satisfactory, Below
60%, Need improvement

1
Do you think

workshop was
useful for you?

47

Yes No Parti
al --- --- Remark

42 0 5 0 0 Objective
Achieved
(89.36%)89.36 0.00 10.64 0.00 0.00

2

Did you receive
all the

information you
expected by the

Workshop?

47

Yes No Parti
al --- --- Remark

41 0 6 0 0 Objective
Achieved
(87.23%)87.23 0.00 12.77 0.00 0.00

3

Opinion on
Rating the

speaker for the
workshop

47

Outst
andin

g

Excell
ent Good Aver

age
Satisfac

tory Remark

45 2 0 0 0 Objective
Achieved -

Outstanding &
Excellent
(100%)

95.74 4.26 0 0 0

4
Audience Query
Response by the

Speaker
47

Outst
andin

g

Excell
ent Good Aver

age
Satisfac

tory Remark

47 0 0 0 0 Objective
Achieved
(100%)100 0 0 0 0

5
Overall

experience about
the Workshop

47

Outst
andin

g

Excell
ent Good Aver

age
Satisfac

tory Remark

40 0 7 0 0 Objective
Achieved -

Outstanding
(85.11%)

85.11 0 14.89 0 0
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SAMPLE CERTIFICATE:
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